
 

Oshtemo Township            

Police Report 

June 2021 

 

The following report is a standardized report received 

monthly by every Kalamazoo County Township. It contains all 

calls for service by township venue.   

The data contained in this report was retrieved directly from 

the Kalamazoo Consolidated Dispatch Center Computer Aided 

Dispatch System. 

 

*Just a reminder we do have crime mapping available to the public at the below site.  

https://www.crimemapping.com/home 

https://www.crimemapping.com/home


Call Source / Call Type Description OSHTEMO

Traffic Stop 200

Suspicious 176

Trouble with Subject 119

FOIA Request 60

Assist Person 56

Check Welfare 56

Follow up 56

911 Hangup(s) 52

PD Accident 52

B&E/Larceny From Veh 49

Alarm 46

Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property 43

Trespassing 39

Directed Patrol 38

Larceny 37

Retail Fraud 37

Assault/DV 32

Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 28

Noise Complaint 24

Disturbance/Fight 24

Property Check - Commercial 22

Peace Officer 21

Motorist Assist 21

Fraud 20

Traffic Hazard 19

Hit & Run Accident 18

Burglary/Illegal Entry 18

Civil Calls 17

Fireworks 17

MDP 17

Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 15

Service For Department 14

Crowd 13

Felonious Assault 12

Position Vacancy 11

Shots Fired 11

Lost/Found Property 11

Harassing TX/Texts 10

Priority 2 Medical 10

Assist Other Department 9

Misd Traffic (DWLS) 8

Animal Complaint 8

Recover Stolen Vehicle 8

Harrassment/Misc Criminal 7

Suicide/Attempt 7

Assist Fire Dept 7

VRDL/TICKETS 7

Known PI Accident 6

Dispatched CFS by Venue
Description:  This report shows all Law Enforcement events dispatched by the Kalamazoo County Consolidated Dispatch 
Authority within the specified township(s) for the specified month.
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Runaway 6

Drugs/VCSA 5

Priority 1 Medical 5

Property Check - Residential 5

OWI/OUID 5

Priority 3 Medical 4

Warrant Service 4

Conservation/Littering 3

Abandoned Vehicle 3

BOL 3

Missing Person 3

Obs Justice 3

Accident with Unknown Injuries 3

Arson 3

R&O/Fleeing 3

CSC 3

Special Service 3

Recover Stolen Property 3

Road Commission/MDOT Notify 3

Arrest On Warrant (Other Dept) 2

Death Investigation 2

Weapons 2

Vehicle Inspection 2

Robbery 2

Juvenile Mischief 2

>Choose Call Type< 1

Fire Alarm - Commercial 1

Brush/Grass Fire - No Exposure 1

Disorderly 1

Incoming rescue/medical request 1

Bomb Threat 1

Embezzlement 1

Stalking 1

Health & Safety 1

Forgery/U&P/Counterfeit 1

Homicide 1

Mischievous Behavior 1

Parking Complaint 1

Child Abuse/Neglect 1

Background Investigation 1

Traffic Mishap/Accidental Damage 1
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Call Source / Call Type Description OSHTEMO

Citizen Initiated 1334
Suspicious 151

Trouble with Subject 118

FOIA Request 60

Check Welfare 56

Assist Person 54

911 Hangup(s) 52

PD Accident 50

B&E/Larceny From Veh 48

Alarm 46

Abandoned Vehicle-Private Property 43

Trespassing 39

Retail Fraud 36

Larceny 36

Assault/DV 32

Follow up 30

Vehicle Theft (UDAA) 28

Noise Complaint 24

Disturbance/Fight 23

Peace Officer 21

Fraud 20

Traffic Hazard 19

Hit & Run Accident 18

Civil Calls 17

Fireworks 17

Burglary/Illegal Entry 17

MDP 17

Panhandler/Vagrant/Solicitor 15

Motorist Assist 14

Crowd 13

Felonious Assault 12

Shots Fired 11

Position Vacancy 11

Lost/Found Property 10

Harassing TX/Texts 10

Priority 2 Medical 10

Assist Other Department 9

Recover Stolen Vehicle 8

Service For Department 7

VRDL/TICKETS 7

Suicide/Attempt 7

Animal Complaint 7

Harrassment/Misc Criminal 7

Assist Fire Dept 7

Known PI Accident 6

Runaway 6

Property Check - Residential 5

Priority 1 Medical 5

Drugs/VCSA 4

Dispatched CFS by Call Source & Venue
Description:  This report shows all Law Enforcement events dispatched by the Kalamazoo County Consolidated Dispatch 
Authority within the specified township(s) for the specified month.
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Priority 3 Medical 4

Accident with Unknown Injuries 3

BOL 3

Recover Stolen Property 3

CSC 3

Conservation/Littering 3

Missing Person 3

Road Commission/MDOT Notify 3

Special Service 3

Warrant Service 3

Arson 3

Obs Justice 3

Weapons 2

Death Investigation 2

Misd Traffic (DWLS) 2

Abandoned Vehicle 2

Robbery 2

Vehicle Inspection 2

Juvenile Mischief 2

Child Abuse/Neglect 1

Traffic Mishap/Accidental Damage 1

Forgery/U&P/Counterfeit 1

Brush/Grass Fire - No Exposure 1

Fire Alarm - Commercial 1

Embezzlement 1

R&O/Fleeing 1

Health & Safety 1

>Choose Call Type< 1

OWI/OUID 1

Traffic Stop 1

Background Investigation 1

Arrest On Warrant (Other Dept) 1

Parking Complaint 1

Disorderly 1

Stalking 1

Mischievous Behavior 1

Homicide 1

Bomb Threat 1

Incoming rescue/medical request 1

Officer Initiated 352
Traffic Stop 199

Directed Patrol 38

Follow up 26

Suspicious 25

Property Check - Commercial 22

Motorist Assist 7

Service For Department 7

Misd Traffic (DWLS) 6

OWI/OUID 4

PD Accident 2

R&O/Fleeing 2

Assist Person 2

Animal Complaint 1

Retail Fraud 1

B&E/Larceny From Veh 1

Burglary/Illegal Entry 1
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Drugs/VCSA 1

Disturbance/Fight 1

Arrest On Warrant (Other Dept) 1

Warrant Service 1

Trouble with Subject 1

Larceny 1

Abandoned Vehicle 1

Lost/Found Property 1
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